1
®
HI5731
12-Bit, 100MSPS, High Speed D/A
Converter
The HI5731 is a 12-bit, 100MSPS, D/A converter which is
implemented in the Intersil BiCMOS 10V (HBC-10) process.
Operating from +5V and -5.2V, the converter provides

(PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG. DWG.
#
HI5731BIP -40 to 85 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
HI5731BIPZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 28 Ld PDIP
(Pb-free)
E28.6
HI5731BIB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HI5731BIB-T 28 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel M28.3
HI5731BIBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M28.3
HI5731-EVS 25 Evaluation Board (SOIC)
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material
sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which is compatible with both SnPb and
Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL